

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH,
et. al.,

Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

As Required by Rule 33.1(h)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THIS COURT’S RULINGS ON THE ISSUE OF JUDICIAL DEFERENCE TO REGULATIONS	4
II. WHAT THE LOWER COURTS HAVE SAID ON THE ISSUE OF DEFERENCE TO INTERPRETIVE TAX REGULATIONS.....	19
III. WHAT THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT DID AND SHOULD HAVE DONE IN THIS CASE	31
CONCLUSION.....	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Cases:</i>	
<i>AT&T Corp. v. City of Portland,</i> 216 F.3d 871 (9th Cir. 2000)	16, 22
<i>Atlantic Mutual Ins. Co. v. Commissioner,</i> 523 U.S. 382 (1998)	15
<i>United States v. Boyle,</i> 469 U.S. 241 (1985)	15
<i>Boeing Co. v. United States,</i> 537 U.S. 437 (2003)	15
<i>Brand X Internet Services v. FCC,</i> 345 F.3d 1120 (9th Cir. 2003)	16, 17
<i>Central Pa. Savings Assn. & Subs. v. Commissioner,</i> 104 T.C. 384 (1995)	19
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.,</i> 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	passim
<i>United States v. Cleveland Indians Baseball Co.,</i> 532 U.S. 200 (2001)	14-15, 26
<i>Colony, Inc. v. Commissioner,</i> 357 U.S. 28 (1958)	30
<i>Commissioner v. Estate of Hubert,</i> 520 U.S. 93 (1997)	15

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Cottage Savings Assn. v. Commissioner</i> , 499 U.S. 554 (1991)	14
<i>Iljazi v. Commissioner</i> , T.C. Summary Op. 2010-59.....	1
<i>Intermountain Ins. Serv. of Vail, LLC v. Commissioner</i> , 134 T.C. No. 11 (May 6, 2010)	5, 27
<i>Mayo Foundation v. United States</i> , 568 F.3d 675 (8th Cir. 2009)	32
<i>United States v. Mead Corp.</i> , 533 U.S. 218 (2001)	passim
<i>National Cable & Telecomms. Assn. v. Brand X Internet Services</i> , 545 U.S. 967 (2005)	3, 16
<i>National Muffler Dealers Assn. v. United States</i> , 440 U.S. 472 (1979)	passim
<i>Rowan Cos. v. United States</i> , 452 U.S. 247 (1981)	10, 11
<i>Skidmore v. Swift & Co.</i> , 323 U.S. 134 (1944)	13
<i>Swallows Holding, Ltd. v. Commissioner</i> , 126 T.C. 96 (2006), rev'd 515 F.3d 162 (3d Cir. 2008)	passim

	<u>Page</u>
<i>United States v. Vogel Fertilizer</i> , 455 U.S. 16 (1982)	11
<i>Welch v. Helvering</i> , 290 U.S. 111 (1933)	38
 <u>Statutes and Regulations:</u>	
26 U.S.C. §501(c)(6).....	9
26 U.S.C. §3101 et seq.	10
26 U.S.C. §3121(l)(1)	7
26 U.S.C. §3301 et seq.	10
26 U.S.C. §6015(f)	2
26 U.S.C. §6229	26
26 U.S.C. §6501(a).....	26
26 U.S.C. §6501(e)(1)(A)	26
26 U.S.C. §7805(a)	<i>passim</i>
26 C.F.R. §1.882-4(a)(3)(i)	5
26 C.F.R. §1.6015-5(b)	1
26 C.F.R. §301.6229(c)(2)-1T	5, 29
26 C.F.R. §301.6501(e)-1T	5, 29

Miscellaneous:

“ABA Section of Taxation Report of the Task Force
on Judicial Deference”, *57 Tax Lawyer* 717
(Spring 2004)6, 9, 15, 34, 35, 37, 38

Mark E. Berg, “Judicial Deference to Tax
Regulations: A Reconsideration in Light of
National Cable, Swallows Holding, and Other
Developments”, *61 Tax Lawyer* 481
(Winter 2008) 7, 14, 15, 35-37

In re High-Speed Access,
17 F.C.C. Rcd. 4798 (2002)..... 16
